# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Mellitz	02/28/2006
John J. Abbott	03/29/2006
Gopal R. Mundada	03/28/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11321892

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

815-885-1390 Phone:

kyryan@system.foundationip.com Email: Correspondent Name: Intel Corporation, c/o Intellevate, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P22602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Anderson

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=P22602 Assn#page1.tif source=P22602 Assn#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0064** 

500617387

source=P22602 Assn#page3.tif source=P22602 Assn#page4.tif source=P22602 Assn#page5.tif source=P22602 Assn#page6.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the recuipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

## Richard Mellitz; John J. Abbott; Gopal R. Mundada

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignce"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

CONNECTOR WITH REDUCED CROSSTALK				
(I hereby authorize and reques designated lines below, the filli				
which was file	d onDecember 29	, 2005	as	
Unite	d States Application Numb	er <u>1J/321,892</u>	and	
which has been executed by the t	undersigned prior hereto or	r concurrently herewith or	the date(s) indicated below,	
•	ications that have been or sevements; and in and to all a gn countries on said invent	shall be filed in the United original and telssued pate	l States and all foreign countries on uts that have been or shall be issued	
name; and that, when requested, representatives, to carry out in go design, utility, divisional, continuon any and all said inventions an papers; communicate to said Assundersigned relating to said investocessors, assigns, or legal representations.	without charge to, but at the cod faith the intent and pur- ning, continuation-in-part, a d improvements; execute a signee; its successors, assig- ntions and improvements a esematives in securing and le to said inventions and in-	ne expense of, said Assign pose of this Assignment, to substitute, renewal, reissual rightful eaths, assignments, and legal representation the history thereof; and maintaining proper patent approvements, and all applications.	e, and all other patent applications ents, powers of attorney, and other wes all facts known to the digenerally assist said Assignce, its trotection for said inventions and ications for patents and all patents	
LGA/PAL forms	- Page 1	. of 2		

## Attorney Docket No.: P2260:

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as bargin expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Richard Mellitz	<u> </u>
John J. Abbott	(Today's Date)
Gopal R. Mundada	(Today's Date)

LGA/PAL forms

Page 2 of 2

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the recuipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

## Richard Mellitz; John J. Abbott; Gopal R. Mundada

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignce"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

CONNECTOR WITH REDUCED CROSSTALK				
(I hereby authorize and reque designated lines below, the fili	st my attor ng date an	ncy, associated w d application nun	ith Customer Numb iber of said applicati	or 25694, to insert on the
which was file	ed on	December 29, 20	005	as
Unite	ed States A <sub>l</sub>	oplication Number	1J/321,892	and
which has been executed by the	undersigne	d prior hereto or co	oncurrently herewith o	n the date(s) indicated below,
and in and to said application an	d all design	n, utility, divisional	, continuing, continua	tion-in-part, substitute, renewal,
reissue, and all other patent appl	lications the	u have been от sha	ll be filed in the Unite	d States and all foreign countries on
any of said inventions and impro	ovements; a	nd in and to all orig	ginal and reissned pate	ents that have been or shall be issued
in the United States and all forci	gn countrie	s on said invention	s and improvements;	and in and to all rights of priority
resulting from the filing of said l	Onited Stat	es applications;		
agree that said Assignee may ap	ply for and	roceivo a patent or	patents for said inven	tions and improvements in its own
name; and that, when requested,	without ch	arge to, but at the c	expense of, said Assign	nee, its successors, assigns, and legal
representatives, to carry out in g	ood faith th	ic intent and purpo:	se of this Assignment,	the undersigned will execute all
design, utility, divisional, contin	ning, conti	nuation-in-part, sub	stitute, renewal, reiss	ie, and all other patent applications
on any and all said inventions ar	id improvei	nents; execute all r	ightful oaths, assignm	ents, powers of attornoy, and other
papers; communicate to said Ass	signee; its s	uccessors, assigns,	and logal representati	ves all facts known to the
undersigned relating to said inve	entions and	improvements and	the history thereof; ar	d generally assist said Assignee, its
successors, assigns, or legal repr	esentatives	in securing and ma	sintaining proper pate:	it protection for said inventions and
improvements and for vesting tit	le to said in	nventions and impr	ovements, and all app	lications for patents and all patents
on said improvements, in said A				
LGA/PAL forms		Page 1 of	? <b>2</b>	

Attorney Docket No.: P22602

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property berein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Richard Mellitz (Today's Date)

3-29-06
Sohn J. Abbott (Today's Date)

Gopal R. Mundada (Today's Date)

LGA/PAL forms

Page 2 of 2

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the recuipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

## Richard Mellitz; John J. Abbott; Gopal R. Mundada

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignce"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

CONNECTOR WITH REDUCED CROSSTALK				
(I hereby authorize and reques designated lines below, the filli				
which was file	d onDecember 29	, 2005	as	
Unite	d States Application Numb	er <u>1J/321,892</u>	and	
which has been executed by the t	undersigned prior hereto or	r concurrently herewith or	the date(s) indicated below,	
•	ications that have been or sevements; and in and to all a gn countries on said invent	shall be filed in the United original and telssued pate	l States and all foreign countries on uts that have been or shall be issued	
name; and that, when requested, representatives, to carry out in go design, utility, divisional, continuon any and all said inventions an papers; communicate to said Assundersigned relating to said investocessors, assigns, or legal representations.	without charge to, but at the cod faith the intent and pur- ning, continuation-in-part, a d improvements; execute a signee; its successors, assig- ntions and improvements a esematives in securing and le to said inventions and in-	ne expense of, said Assign pose of this Assignment, to substitute, renewal, reissual rightful eaths, assignments, and legal representation the history thereof; and maintaining proper patent approvements, and all applications.	e, and all other patent applications ents, powers of attorney, and other wes all facts known to the digenerally assist said Assignce, its trotection for said inventions and ications for patents and all patents	
LGA/PAL forms	- Page 1	. of 2		

Attorney Docket No.: P22602

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and logal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Richard Mellitz (Today's Date)

John J. Abbott (Today's Date)

Gopal R. Mundada (Today's Date)

LGA/PAL forms

**RECORDED: 08/11/2008** 

Page 2 of 2